LegiList
Congress, Made Clear.
Fact Sheet — March 4, 2026
https://legilist.com

Mr. Steve Austria

Party: Republican ¢ Chamber: House
State: OH + District: 7

Service: 2009-2013

Most recent Congress: 112

Biography

A Representative from Ohio. Born in Cincinnati, Hamilton County, Ohio, October 12, 1958. Graduated from Carroll High
School, Riverside, Ohio, 1977. B. A. , Marquette University, Milwaukee, Wis. , 1982. Financial advisor. Member, Ohio
state house of representatives, 1999-2000. Member, Ohio state senate, 2001-2008, majority whip, 2005-2008. Elected as
a Republican to the One Hundred Eleventh and to the succeeding Congress (January 3, 2009-January 3, 2013). Was not
a candidate for reelection to the One Hundred Thirteenth Congress in 2012.

L egidative Activity (2009-2013)

Bills sponsored: 7
Bills cosponsored: 403

Most Recent Sponsor ed Bills

Bill Title Status/ Last Action
112 Expressing the sense of the House of Representatives regarding the notice signed by the  Referred to the Subcommittee
HRES  Administrator of the Environmental Protection Agency Lisa Jackson on March 27, 2012, on Energy and Power.
606 entitled "Standards of Performance for Greenhouse Gas Emissions for New Stationary Updated Mar 30, 2012

Sources: Electric Utility Generating Units".
112 Expressing the sense of sympathy of the House of Representatives to those who perished Referred to the Subcommittee
HRES  or were displaced in the Philippines as a result of the December 16, 2011 flooding. on Asia and the Pacific.
505 Updated Feb 3, 2012
112 HR Colonel Charles Young Home Study Act Referred to the Subcommittee
799 on National Parks, Forests

and Public Lands.
Updated Feb 24, 2011

112 HR Health Savings and Affordability Act of 2011 Referred to the House
369 Committee on Ways and
Means.
Updated Jan 20, 2011
111 HR Health Savings and Affordability Act of 2009 Referred to the House
3610 Committee on Ways and
Means.

Updated Sep 22, 2009


https://legilist.com

Most Recent Cosponsor ed Bills

Bill

112 HR
459

112 HR
6721

112 HR
3783

112 HR
6063

112 HR
2453

Title

Federal Reserve Transparency Act of 2012

To provide that no pay adjustment for Members of
Congress shall be made in fiscal year 2013 or 2014.

Countering Iran in the Western Hemisphere Act of 2012

Child Protection Act of 2012

Mark Twain Commemorative Coin Act

Status/ Last Action

Read the second time. Placed on Senate Legislative
Calendar under General Orders. Calendar No. 580.
Updated Jan 1, 2013

Referred to the Committee on House Administration, and in
addition to the Committee on Oversight and
Updated Dec 31, 2012

Became Public Law No: 112-220.
Updated Dec 28, 2012

Became Public Law No: 112-206.
Updated Dec 7, 2012

Became Public Law No: 112-201.
Updated Dec 4, 2012

Generated by LegiList — https://legilist.com - Public data belongs to the public.


https://legilist.com

