



Mr. Steve Austria

Party: Republican • **Chamber:** House

State: OH • **District:** 7

Service: 2009–2013

Most recent Congress: 112

Biography

A Representative from Ohio. Born in Cincinnati, Hamilton County, Ohio, October 12, 1958. Graduated from Carroll High School, Riverside, Ohio, 1977. B. A. , Marquette University, Milwaukee, Wis. , 1982. Financial advisor. Member, Ohio state house of representatives, 1999-2000. Member, Ohio state senate, 2001-2008, majority whip, 2005-2008. Elected as a Republican to the One Hundred Eleventh and to the succeeding Congress (January 3, 2009-January 3, 2013). Was not a candidate for reelection to the One Hundred Thirteenth Congress in 2012.

Legislative Activity (2009–2013)

Bills sponsored: 7

Bills cosponsored: 403

Most Recent Sponsored Bills

Bill	Title	Status / Last Action
112 HRES 606	Expressing the sense of the House of Representatives regarding the notice signed by the Administrator of the Environmental Protection Agency Lisa Jackson on March 27, 2012, entitled "Standards of Performance for Greenhouse Gas Emissions for New Stationary Sources: Electric Utility Generating Units".	Referred to the Subcommittee on Energy and Power. Updated Mar 30, 2012
112 HRES 505	Expressing the sense of sympathy of the House of Representatives to those who perished or were displaced in the Philippines as a result of the December 16, 2011 flooding.	Referred to the Subcommittee on Asia and the Pacific. Updated Feb 3, 2012
112 HR 799	Colonel Charles Young Home Study Act	Referred to the Subcommittee on National Parks, Forests and Public Lands. Updated Feb 24, 2011
112 HR 369	Health Savings and Affordability Act of 2011	Referred to the House Committee on Ways and Means. Updated Jan 20, 2011
111 HR 3610	Health Savings and Affordability Act of 2009	Referred to the House Committee on Ways and Means. Updated Sep 22, 2009

Most Recent Cosponsored Bills

Bill	Title	Status / Last Action
112 HR 459	Federal Reserve Transparency Act of 2012	Read the second time. Placed on Senate Legislative Calendar under General Orders. Calendar No. 580. Updated Jan 1, 2013
112 HR 6721	To provide that no pay adjustment for Members of Congress shall be made in fiscal year 2013 or 2014.	Referred to the Committee on House Administration, and in addition to the Committee on Oversight and Updated Dec 31, 2012
112 HR 3783	Countering Iran in the Western Hemisphere Act of 2012	Became Public Law No: 112-220. Updated Dec 28, 2012
112 HR 6063	Child Protection Act of 2012	Became Public Law No: 112-206. Updated Dec 7, 2012
112 HR 2453	Mark Twain Commemorative Coin Act	Became Public Law No: 112-201. Updated Dec 4, 2012